TA DECIDE

SCHOOL DETAILS

University of Nebraska - Kearney
OPE ID: 00255100

Warner Hall

Kearney, NE 68849-0001
(308) 865-8427
www.unk.edu

Source of Accreditation: North Central Assoc of Colleges and Schools, the Higher Learning Commission
Accreditation Type: Regional
School Type: Public

DoD MOU Pomt of Contact: Jane E Sheldon
Title: Interim Vice Chancellor of Business and Finance
Phone: (308) 865-8427

Email: sheldonj@unk.edu

DoD TA FY23 Participants : 31

FEDERAL BENEFICIARIES & FUNDS

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA)
Fiscal Years: FY 2023 FY 2022 FY 2021
Total TA Participants: 31 4 7
Total TA Costs: $69,940 $5,750 $15,000
POST-9/11 GI BILL
GI Bill Beneficiaries: Not Reported
Post-9/11 Tuition/Fees Paid (FY'18): Not Reported

Click here to view the GI Bill Comparison Tool

FEDERAL STUDENT AID
Academic Years: 2019 - 2020 2018 - 2019 2017 - 2018
Direct Loan Recipients: 4,185 4,459 4,737
Direct Loan Disbursements: $23,213,508 $23,995,100 $25,538,882
Grant Program Recipients: 1,704 1,765 1,814
Grant Program Disbursements:  $7,296,022 $7,478,196 $7,469,234
Campus-Based Program
Recipients: 346 Not Reported 459

Campus-Based Program


https://www.unk.edu
mailto:sheldonj@unk.edu
https://www.vets.gov/gi-bill-comparison-tool

Disbursements: $534,962

Federal Family Education Loan Recipients:
Federal Family Education Loan Disbursements:

Not Reported

Note: Individual recipients can receive aid from more than one program and/or loan type.

PROGRAMS & OFFERINGS
Learning Method: Classroom, Distance
Degree Level(s): Bachelor's, Master's
Degree Level Source: DoD MOU Application
Degree Level Source
Updated: 08/01/2024

Bachelor's Degrees

Program
Agricultural Business and Management, General

Allied Health Diagnostic, Intervention, and Treatment Professions, Other

Art/Art Studies, General

Biology/Biological Sciences, General
Business Admmistration and Management, General
Business Teacher Education

Chemistry, General

Communication Sciences and Disorders, General
Computer and Information Sciences, General
Crafts/Craft Design, Folk Art and Artisanry
Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Arts, General
Economics, General

Elementary Education and Teaching

English Language and Literature, General
Family and Consumer Economics and Related Services, Other
French Language and Literature

General Studies

Geography

German Language and Literature

History, General

International Relations and Affairs
Mathematics, General

Music, General

Operations Management and Supervision
Parks, Recreation and Leisure Studies
Philosophy

Physical Education Teaching and Coaching
Physics, General

Political Science and Government, General
Psychology, General

Rhetoric and Composition

Social Work

Sociology

Spanish Language and Literature

Special Education and Teaching, General

CIP Code
01.0101
51.0999
50.0701
26.0101
52.0201
13.1303
40.0501
51.0201
11.0101
50.0201
43.0104
50.0501
45.0601
13.1202
23.0101
19.0499
16.0901
24.0102
45.0701
16.0501
54.0101
45.0901
27.0101
50.0901
52.0205
31.0101
38.0101
13.1314
40.0801
45.1001
42.0101
23.1304
44.0701
45.1101
16.0905
13.1001

$771,587



Pposrand Fitness Admmnistration/Management S1Pde

Program CIP Code
Art/Art Studies, General 50.0701
Biology/Biological Sciences, General 26.0101
Business Admnistration and Management, General 52.0201
Business Teacher Education 13.1303
Communication Sciences and Disorders, General 51.0201
Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services 13.1101
Curriculum and Instruction 13.0301
Educational Leadership and Administration, General 13.0401
Elementary Education and Teaching 13.1202
English Language and Literature, General 23.0101
French Language and Literature 16.0901
German Language and Literature 16.0501
History, General 54.0101
Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies 24.0101
Mathematics, General 27.0101
Music, General 50.0901
Physical Education Teaching and Coaching 13.1314
Rhetoric and Composition 23.1304
Science Teacher Education/General Science Teacher Education 13.1316
Spanish Language and Literature 16.0905
Special Education and Teaching, General 13.1001
Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific Subject Areas, Other 13.1399
COST OF ATTENDANCE
College Navigator Data

First-Time, Full-Time Tuition/Fees (in-state): $7,512

Estimated Books/Supplies: $928

Estimated Room/Board: $10,208

Note: For Estimated Room/Board when no data is reported, Department of Education estimates based on the prior year's data.

Cost of attendance data is obtained from the 2018 IPEDS data files.

Institution Charges For Tuition Assistance (TA) Users

Tuition Type Per Semester Hour Per Quarter Hour Per Contact Hour

Tuition: Standard Rates

Bachelor's Rates
Distance Learning/Online/Blended Non-Resident $424
Distance Learning/Online/Blended Resident $277



JB{A eaming/Online Blended Non-Resident $433

Military $223
Military In-State $223
Military Learning/Online/Blended Resident $277
Military Out-of-State $487
Out-of-State $487

Master's Rates

Distance Learning/Online College of Education Non-Resident $476
Distance Learning/Online Non-Resident $540
Distance Learning/Online Resident $337
Distance Learning/Online Speech Pathology Non-Resident $802
Distance Learning/Online Speech Pathology Resident $802
In-State $277
Miliary In-State $277
Military $277
Military Distance Learning/Online College of Education Non-Resident $476
Military Distance Learning/Online Non-Resident $540
Military Distance Learning/Online Resident $337
Military Distance Learning/Online Speech Pathology Non-Resident $802
Miilitary Distance Learning/Online Speech Pathology Resident $802
Military Out-of-State $609
Out-of-State $609

Fees

Does this institution have fees associated to the tuition rate? No

Fee Type Fee Amount Recurrence Program Level(s)
Academic Success $5 Per Credit Bachelor

Activity (Oncampus, regular session) $15 Per Term Bachelor, Master
Admissions Application $45 Per Occurrence  Bachelor, Master
Enrollment $60 One Time Bachelor

Facility (Oncampus, regular session) $95 Per Term Bachelor, Master
Facility (Oncampus, summer session) $48 Per Term Bachelor, Master
Graduation $25 Per Occurrence  Bachelor, Master
Health & Counseling (Oncampus, regular session) $138 Per Term Bachelor, Master
Health & Counseling (Oncampus, summer session) $69 Per Term Bachelor, Master
ID Card (Oncampus) $4 Per Term Bachelor, Master
Intercultural Engagement and Leadership (Oncampus, regular session) $5 Per Term Bachelor, Master
Library $8 Per Credit Bachelor, Master
Online Course Fee (Online courses only) $35 Per Credit Bachelor, Master
Student Events Ticket (Oncampus, regular session) $107 Per Term Bachelor, Master
Student Records $4 Per Term Bachelor, Master
Student Union (Oncampus, regular session) $55 Per Term Bachelor, Master
Student Union (Oncampus, summer session) $28 Per Term Bachelor, Master
Technology (15 credit hour cap) $11 Per Credit Bachelor, Master
Undergraduate Research Fellows Program $3 Per Credit Bachelor

Wellness Center (Oncampus, regular session) $75 Per Term Bachelor, Master
Wellness Center (Oncampus, sumimer session) $38 Per Term Bachelor, Master

Note: Tuition and fees as reported by the Educational institution via the Department of Defense Voluntary Education Partnership Memorandum of
Understanding



Room, Board, and Book Expenses

Does this institution have charges for roomand board? Yes
$11,910 Per Year

Does this institution have charges for books and/or resource materials? Yes
$798 Per Year
‘What source(s) will military students use to purchase books and/or resource materials for their course(s)?

The University of Nebraska at Kearney does not bundle books with tuition. This is not applicable to the University of Nebraska at Kearney.
Student can purchase their textbooks through the University of Nebraska at Kearney's online site.

Note: Tuition and fees as reported by the Educational Institution via the Department of Defense Voluntary Education Partnership Memorandum of
Understanding

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA) INFORMATION

Fiscal Years: FY 2023 FY 2022 FY 2021
Total TA Participants: 31 4 7
Total TA Costs: $69,940 $5,750 $15,000
Total TA Funded Courses: 120 9 20
TA Course Completion Rate: Not Reported Not Reported Not Reported
Total TA Graduates: 0 1 1
Annual TA Average: $583 $639 $750
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION INFORMATION
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION DATA
ED Composite Score: Not Reported
ED 90/10 Rule: Not Reported

Median Borrowing: $21,250

COLLEGE NAVIGATOR INSTITUTION DATA

Total Enrollment: 6,225

Undergraduate Distance Education Status: Enrolled in all distance education courses : 6 %
Enrolled in some but not all distance education courses : 34 %

Not enrolled in any distance education courses : 60 %

Number of Applicants for Admission: 4,738

Retention Rates For First-Time, Full-Time Students: 81 %

Graduation Rates: 4 Year:61 %
Transfer-Out Rates: 4 Year: 18 %
Awards Conferred: Associate's Degree : 0

Bachelor's Degree : 1,928
Master's Degree : 870
Certificate : 0

Cohort Default Rates: 2016:5%
2017 :4 %
2018:3 %

Click Here For More Information On This School


https://nces.ed.gov/collegenavigator/?id=181215

College Navigator data is obtained from the 2017 IPEDS data files.

COMPLAINT INFORMATION

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA) COMPLAINT DATA

Fiscal Years: FY 2023

Total Valid TA
Complaints: 0

Complaint Categories

Recruiting/Marketing
Practices:

Student Loans:
Quality of Education:
Transfer of Credits:
Accreditation:
Post-graduation Job
Opportunities:

Grade Policy: 0

Refund/Collection
Issues: 0

Financial Issues: 0
Change in Degree
Plan Requirements: 0

S O O O O

Release of
Transcripts: 0

Other: 0

Note: Complaints can include multiple categories.

VA COMPLAINT DATA

No complaint data available.

SCHOOL ELIGIBILITY

DoD Memorandum of Understanding (DoD):

Principles of Excellence (VA):
Yellow Ribbon (VA):
8 Keys to Veterans Success (ED):

FY 2022

S O O O O

FY 2021

S O O o O
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